# **MAXIMUS**°

Prepared For

## The State of Nebraska **State Purchasing Bureau**

Proposal to Provide

**Pre-Admission Screening and** Resident Review (PASRR) Services

RFP 6231 Z1 **Best and Final Offer Cost Proposal** 

July 1, 2020





July 1, 2020

Connie Heinrichs and Julie Schiltz Nebraska State Purchasing Bureau 1526 K Street, Suite 130 Lincoln, NE 68508

Re: Best and Final Offer for RFP# 6231 Z1, PASRR Services

Dear Ms. Heinrichs and Ms. Schiltz:

Ascend Management Innovations LLC (MAXIMUS), a wholly-owned subsidiary of MAXIMUS Health Services, Inc., which is in turn, a wholly-owned subsidiary of MAXIMUS, Inc., respectfully submits our response to the Request for Best and Final Offer for RFP Number 6231 Z1, PASRR Services. Enclosed please find a new PASRR Cost Proposal Form – BAFO.

We deeply value our long-term partnership with the State of Nebraska, Department of Health and Human Services and share in the State's commitment to making a difference in the lives of individuals we serve. Thank you for the invitation to submit our BAFO response to continue providing superior quality PASRR services on behalf of DHHS and its stakeholders.

Sincerely,

T. Isadora Huntley,

Vice President, Contract and Legal Counsel

Ascend Management Innovations LLC

Phone: (404) 575-8007

Email: MAXIMUSHealthProposals@MAXIMUS.com

#### PASRR Cost Proposal Form - BAFO Request for Proposal Number 6231 Z1

Bidder Name: _	Ascend Management Innovations LLC	
_		

Please indicate total fixed price for each deliverable category. The deliverables will be paid as fixed payments upon completion and acceptance of tasks contained in the deliverable. All costs necessary to satisfy the requirements of this RFP must be included in the pricing listed below.

It is the intent of the DHHS DBH to contract with one bidder to implement the PASRR screening and evaluation services on a statewide basis.

Review Type	Initial Term Estimate	Initial Award Year 1 Cost per Screening / Evaluation	Initial Award Year 2 Cost per Screening / Evaluation	Initial Award Year 3 Cost per Screening / Evaluation
Level I Screenings	30,500	\$8.78	\$8.78	\$8.78
Level I Categorical – Clinical Review	4,500	\$39.79	\$39.79	\$39.79
Level II Evaluations MI or ID/RC	2300	\$368.84	\$368.84	\$368.84
Level II Evaluations Dual MI and ID/RC	200	\$392.68	\$392.68	\$392.68

Review Type	Optional Renewal One Year 1 Cost per Screening / Evaluation	Optional Renewal One Year 2 Cost per Screening / Evaluation	Optional Renewal Two Year 1 Cost per Screening / Evaluation	Optional Renewal Two Year 2 Cost per Screening / Evaluation	Optional Renewal Three Year 1 Cost per Screening / Evaluation	Optional Renewal Three Year 2 Cost per Screening / Evaluation
Level I Screenings	\$8.94	\$8.94	\$8.97	\$8.97	\$9.02	\$9.02
Level I Categorical – Clinical Review	\$40.68	\$40.68	\$41.91	\$41.91	\$43.23	\$43.23
Level II Evaluations MI or ID/RC	\$383.54	\$383.54	\$397.32	\$397.32	\$411.80	\$411.80
Level II Evaluations Dual MI and ID/RC	\$409.96	\$409.96	\$425.93	\$425.93	\$442.71	\$442.71

### 6231 Z1\_Ascend BAFO\_2

Final Audit Report 2020-07-01

Created: 2020-07-01

By: Erin Green (eringreen@maximus.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAActCiERi\_3cZh9wJiIRv0DpOEUM1uBkH1

#### "6231 Z1\_Ascend BAFO\_2" History

Document created by Erin Green (eringreen@maximus.com) 2020-07-01 - 2:09:42 PM GMT- IP address: 138.88.85.168

- Document emailed to ·Isadora Huntley (tisadoraihuntley@maximus.com) for signature 2020-07-01 2:10:30 PM GMT
- Email viewed by ·Isadora Huntley (tisadoraihuntley@maximus.com) 2020-07-01 2:17:03 PM GMT- IP address: 23.118.19.36
- Document e-signed by ·Isadora Huntley (tisadoraihuntley@maximus.com)

  Signature Date: 2020-07-01 2:17:32 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 23.118.19.36
- Signed document emailed to ·Isadora Huntley (tisadoraihuntley@maximus.com), Erin Green (eringreen@maximus.com) and Neil Oates (neilpoates@maximus.com)

  2020-07-01 2:17:32 PM GMT